INTEGRITY COMMISSION



Corporate Office

3rd to 6th Floors, Sagicor-Sigma Building, 63-67 Knutsford Boulevard

Kingston 5, Jamaica W.I.

Tel: (876)-929-6460, (876)-929-8560, (876)-929-6466

Fax: (876)-929-7335

Website: www.integrity.gov.jm

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Integrity Commission Submits Four (4) Investigation Reports and Director of Corruption Prosecution's Indicative Rulings to Parliament for Tabling

November 22, 2023 – In keeping with its previously made commitment, the Integrity Commission wishes to notify the public that it has, today, submitted to Parliament, four (4) Reports of Investigation, together with associated Indicative Rulings from the Commission's Director of Corruption Prosecution.

The documents were formally received and signed for at the Parliament at 1:50 p.m.

Hard copies of the referenced Investigation Reports were submitted in separate envelopes, under cover of identical letters, addressed to the following officials:

- (1) The Most Hon. Juliet Holness, MP, Speaker of the House of Representatives
- (2) Senator the Hon. Tom Tavares-Finson, OJ, CD, KC, JP, President of the Senate
- (3) Ms. Valrie Curtis, CD, BH (M), JP, Clerk to the Houses of Parliament

The Indicative Rulings were also similarly addressed and submitted in separate envelopes. A USB Flash Drive, with PDF electronic copies of all documentation submitted, was also conveyed.

The Integrity Commission anticipates that its Investigation Reports, which were submitted pursuant to and in conformance with Section 54 of the Integrity Commission Act, together with the associated Indicative Rulings, will be tabled in both Houses of Parliament as soon as possible.

END

Contact: The Communications Department, Integrity Commission E-mail: communications@integrity.gov.jm Tel: (876)929-6460/ (876) 929-8560/ (876)929-6466, Fax: (876)929-7335